ÉDANAK FORCE
EU-Type Examination Ceftificate
Measuring Instrument Directive
Ceftificate number: DK-0200-MI004-O42
Issued by FORCE Certification A/S, Denmark
EU-notified body number 0200
In accordance with The Danish Safety Technology Authority's statutory order no. 544 of May 28, 2018 which implements
the Directive 20t4132/EU of the European Parliament and Council of February 26, 20L4 on measuring instruments (MID).
Issued to: Kamstrup A/S
Industrivej 28
DK-8660 Skanderborg
Denmark
PROD Reg. No.7026
Type of instrument:
Type designation:
Valid until:
Number of pages:
Date of issue:
Version:
Approved by
Certification
Thermal energy meter/heat meter
MULTICAL@ 803
2029-01-30
13, including appendix
202L-02-18
5
This new version of DK-0200-MI004-042 is issued due to editorial changes and
addition of new modules.
The previous certificate is withdrawn.
Processed by
,/qr4û¿lA
Michael Møller Nielsén
Certification Manager
.¿tØ.¿-
Lars Poder
Examiner
The conformity markings may only be affixed to the above type approved equipment. The manufacturer's Declaration of Conform¡ty may only be issued
and the notifÌed body ident¡fication number may only be affixed on the instrument when the production/product assessment module (D or F) of the
Directive is fully complied with and controlled by a written inspection agreement with a notified body. This Eu-type examinat¡on certificate may not be
reproduced except in full, without wr¡tten permission by FORCE Certification A/S.
FORCE Ceft ification references :
TASK No,: I2l-22176.0t and ID. No.: 0200-MID-10099
FoRCE Certification A/S ' Park Allé 345 ' 2605 Brøndby 'Denmark ' Tel +45 43 25 07 77 'Fax +45 43 25 00 10 'info@forcecertification.com ' www.forcecertification.com
1161-2-1-en-en Page 1 Of 13
ÉDANAK FORCE
CertificationPROD Reg. No.7026
DK-0200-M1004-042
Appendix to
EU-Type Examination Ceftificate
Measu ring Instru ment Directive
Number: DK-0200-MI004-042
Issued by FORCE Certification A/S, Denmark
EU-notified body number 0200
Applied standards and documents:
. EN 7434:20L5 + A1:2018
o WELMEC7.2:20t8
The instruments/measuring systems shall correspond with the following specifications:
Type designation:
MULTCAL@ 803
Description:
The meter consists of a calculator, which constitute a thermal energy meter together with type
approved temperature sensor pairs and type approved flow sensors.
The calculator unit has a display indicating registered thermal energy, and additionally, via
pushbuttons, other values are available.
MULTICAL@ 803 is optionally available with up to four internal communication modules (see the
section on type number combination).
Technical documentation :
Reference No.:
. L2l-22176.0t
o 119-20999.05
. tL9-20999.04
o 119-20999.03
. 119-20999.02
. 119-20999.01
FORCECertificationA/S ParkAllé345'2605Brøndby'Denmark'Tel +4543250I77 Fax+45432500 10 info@forcecertification,com www,forcecertification.com
1161-2-1-en-en Page 2 Of 13
ChanqesRevision Issued
DK-0200-Mr004-042 2019-01-30 Oriqinal ceftificate
DK-0200-M1004-042 ver 1 20L9-02-20 New software version added
2019-03-06 New software version added, new module added (module 83),
editorial chanqes
DK-0200-MI 004-042 ver 2
DK-0200-MI004-042 ver 3 2019-0s-06 New software version added, new modules added (module
tvpe 32 + 33), temperature difference cut-off added
DK-0200-MI 004-042 ver 4 2019-08-21 Minor editorial chanqes
DK-0200-MI004-042 ver 5 2021-02-L8 Editorial changes, new modules added (module type 53 + 56),
chanqes reqardinq instrument types
ÉDANAK FORCE
CertificationPROD Reg. No.7026
Technical data
Instrument type according to
Instrument type
Parts:
- Calculator or
- Calculator and temperature sensors or
- Calculator and flow sensor or
- Calculator, temp. and flow sensor
Energy indication
Display registers
Integration/update interuals for energy,
volume and temperature
Temperature range Om¡n... Omax
Temperature diff. range ÂOm¡n... ÂO.."
Temperature diff. cut-off
Flow sensor, range
Flow sensor, position
Environment class
Climatic class
Durability, combined instrument
Protection class
Mains supply
Back-up battery
Temperature sensor cables
(un-shielded)
DK-0200-Mr004-042
: EN 1434:2015 + A1:2018
: Combined instrument or Hybrid instrument
DK-0200-M1004-042
DK-0200-MI004-036 or -046
DK-0200-MI004-008, -033 or -044
DK-0200-MI004-036 or -046 and -008, -033 or -044
: GJ, kWh or MWh (kWh in calibration mode)
: 7 or 8 digit (programmable)
: Fixed 2 s (8 s during battery backup)